

Amendment #1

Amendment to H.R. 3225 offered by Chair Grijalva

On page 8, at the end of line 13, insert:

striking “The Secretary” at the beginning and inserting “(1) In General.—The Secretary” and by

On page 8, line 15, striking “(7)” and inserting “(2)”

On page 8, line 22, striking “(8)” and inserting “(3)”

On page 20, line 5, striking “(9)” and inserting “(4)”